
 
 
 
ABUSE 
 
My Sister’s Place 
    Toll free    1-800-841-8325 
Services to Children & Families 
    Lincoln Co     541-265-8557 
 
 
ALCOHOL & DRUG ABUSE 
 
Alcohol & Drug Hotline 
    Toll free    1-800-662-4357 
Alcoholics Anonymous  
    Lincoln Co     541-265-1953 
 
 
BIRTH CONTROL & FAMILY 
PLANNING 
 
Birthright                      541-265-2404 
Lincoln Co. Health       541-265-4112 
 
 
CHILD CARE 
 
Family Connections 
    Toll free    1-800-845-1363 
 
 
CLOTHING 
 
Jonah’s Whale             541-265-8569 
Salvation Army            541-265-6814 
 
 
EMPLOYMENT ASSISTANCE 
 
Community Services Consortium 
    Newport                    541-265-8505 
Oregon Employment Office 
    Newport                    541-265-8891 
    North County            541-994-6992 
Vocational Rehab         541-265-7843 
 
 
 

 
 
 
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE 
 
Dept. of Human Services (DHS) 
   Newport/Linc. City     541-265-2248 
Disability Services 
   Toll free                  1-800-354-1095 
Salvation Army             541-265-6814 
Senior Services         1-800-282-6194 
 
 
FOOD 
 
Elderly Nutrition        1-800-638-0510 
Food Stamps                541-265-2248 
Gleaning Groups          541-752-1010 
Lincoln Co. Food Share      265-8578 
Meals on Wheels 
    Newport                   541-574-0669 
    Lincoln City              541-994-7731 
Senior Activity Center         265-9617 
Senior Services        1-800-282-6194 
 
 
GAMBLING ADDICTION 
 
Toll free                     1-877-695-4648 
www.1877mylimit.org 
 
 
HISPANIC INTERPRETERS 
 
Centro de Ayuda          541-265-6216 
    Lincoln City              541-994-0692 
 
 
HOUSING ASSIST. / SHELTER 
 
Community Services Consortium 
     Newport                   541-574-2280 
Housing Authority         541-265-5326 
Salvation Army             541-265-6814 
Samaritan House Shelter 
     Newport                   541-574-8898 
 
 
 

 
 
 
INFORMATION AND REFERRAL 
 
Centro de Ayuda         541-265-6216 
Salvation Army            541-265-6814 
 
 
LEGAL ASSISTANCE 
 
Legal Aid                     541-265-5305 
Tel Law                    1-800-452-4776 
 
 
MEDICAL / DENTAL / COUNSELING 
ASSIST. AND SEXUALLY 
TRANSMITTED DISEASES 
 
Lincoln Co. Health       541-265-4112 
Lincoln Co. Mental Health 
     Newport                  541-265-4179 
Salvation Army            541-265-6814 
      (Dental extractions only) 
 
 
SENIOR & DISABLED SERVICES 

 
Senior Services        1-800-282-6194  
Social Security         1-800-772-1213 
 
 
TRANSPORTATION 
Lincoln Co. Transit / Dial-A-Ride 
    Newport                  541-265-4900 
Valley Retriever          541-265-2253 
 
 
UTILITY ASSISTANCE 
Community Services Consortium 
        Newport              541-265-3293 
Salvation Army           541-265-6814 
Phone Assist           1-800-848-4442 

 
 

Published by CSC’s Housing & 
Energy Services Dept. 

 
 

 
   
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   120 NE Avery St. 

   Newport, OR 97365 

    (541) 265-8505 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

          Lincoln County 

   HELP CARD 

http://www.1877mylimit.org/
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Alcohol & Drug Hotline       X                   

Alcoholics Anonymous         X                   

Birthright                              X                  

Centro de Ayuda           X  X        

Community Services Consortium                                            X      X        X 

DHS Self-Sufficiency Program                                                            X  X            

Disability Services                         X              

Elderly Nutrition                           X             

Family Connections                  X                 

Gleaning Groups                                  X             

Housing Authority                                X         

Jonah’s Whale                               X                

Legal Aid                                            X       

Lincoln County Food Share                  X             

Lincoln County Heath Dept               X            X  X    

Lincoln County Mental Health                    X      

Lincoln County Transit/Dial-a-ride                        X  

Meals on Wheels          X             

My Sister’s Place                          X                    

Oregon Employment Office      X               

Oregon Problem Gambling          X           

Oregon Telephone Assistance                    X 

Salvation Army     X  X     X X  X     X 

Samaritan House Shelter                                             X         

Senior Activity Center                                             X             

Senior Services                                         X         X     

Services to Children & Families     X                    

Social Security Administration                                    X   

Tel Law                                                    X       

Valley Retriever                                                                 X  

Vocational Rehabilitation                                     X               

 


